
Contract No. 020-199 
"Tongue River Restoration" 

Submitted by Pembina County Water Resource District 
Primary Contact : LuAnn Kemp 

Sponsor 
ND Department of Water Resources 

NRCS 
Subtotal Cash Cost Share 

Pembina County WRD 
Subtotal Indirect Cost Share 

North Dakota Industrial Commission 

Subtotal OHF funding 

Total Project Cost 

Project Schedule 
Contract Date - 6/22/2022 

Start Date - 6/1/2022 

Completion Date - 11/30/2024 

Directives C & B 

PARTICIPANTS 

Project Deliverables 

$400,000 

$4,164,100 

$124,800 

$703,700 

Status Report - 11/30/2022 

Status Report - 7/31/2023 

Final Report -11/30/2024 

Cost Share 

$4,564,100 

$124,800 

$703,700 

$5,392,600 

NRCS monitoring reports - 2024-2029 

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK: 
Halt the upstream progression of severe channel incision and restore floodplain connectivity and 

ecologically self-sustaining function to 1.6-miles already impacted river channel, as well as restoring native 
riparian vegetation on 55-acres of floodplain . 

STATUS: 
Contract has been executed. 

Dated : 8/30/22 


