## Contract No. 020-199

"Tongue River Restoration"

Submitted by Pembina County Water Resource District
Primary Contact: LuAnn Kemp
Directives C & B

## **PARTICIPANTS**

Sponsor	Cost Share	
ND Department of Water Resources	\$400,000	
NRCS	\$4,164,100	
Subtotal Cash Cost Share		\$4,564,100
Pembina County WRD	\$124,800	
Subtotal Indirect Cost Share		\$124,800
North Dakota Industrial Commission	\$703,700	
Subtotal OHF funding		\$703,700
Total Project Cost		\$5,392,600

Project Schedule	Project Deliverables
Contract Date - 6/22/2022	Status Report – 11/30/2022
Start Date - 6/1/2022	Status Report – 7/31/2023
Completion Date - 11/30/2024	Final Report – 11/30/2024
	NRCS monitoring reports – 2024-2029

## **OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:**

Halt the upstream progression of severe channel incision and restore floodplain connectivity and ecologically self-sustaining function to 1.6-miles already impacted river channel, as well as restoring native riparian vegetation on 55-acres of floodplain.

## STATUS:

Contract has been executed.

Dated: 8/30/22